Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk

   Market risk is defined as the risk of loss arising from adverse changes in market valuations that arise from interest
rate risk, foreign currency exchange rate risk, commodity price risk and equity price risk. Our primary market risk is
interest rate risk and our secondary market risk is equity price risk.

Interest Rate Risk

   The majority of our assets and liabilities are monetary in nature, subjecting us to significant interest rate risk which
would arise if the relative values of each of our assets and liabilities changed in conjunction with a general rise or
decline in interest rates. We have developed a model using standard industry software to quantify our interest rate risk.
A sensitivity analysis was performed measuring our potential gains and losses in net portfolio fair values of interest
rate sensitive instruments at March 31, 2004 resulting from a change in interest rates. See Item 7A �Quantitative and
Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk� of the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2003 for a detailed explanation of the model methodology and the assumptions utilized by us.

   Presented below is an analysis of the Company�s interest rate risk at March 31, 2004 and December 31, 2003,
calculated utilizing the Company�s model. The table measures changes in net portfolio value for instantaneous and
parallel shifts in the yield curve in 100 basis point increments up or down.

As of March 31, 2004

Net Portfolio
Changes Value Dollar
in Rate Amount Change

(dollars in thousands)
+200 bp $496,045 $ 36,467
+100 bp $493,315 $ 33,737

0 $459,578 $ �
-100 bp $413,276 $(46,302)
-200 bp $389,999 $(69,579)

As of December 31, 2003

Net Portfolio
Changes Value Dollar
in Rate Amount Change

(dollars in thousands)
+200 bp $470,869 $ 17,666
+100 bp $482,543 $ 29,340

0 $453,203 $ �
-100 bp $408,921 $(44,282)
-200 bp $391,156 $(62,047)

Edgar Filing: BANKATLANTIC BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 75

   Our net interest margin has improved since the third quarter of 2003. The improvement primarily resulted from the
repayment of high fixed rate FHLB advances in the third and fourth quarter of 2003 as well as a slowing of residential
loan prepayments and a significant increase in low cost deposits. Our asset and liability committee monitors
BankAtlantic�s interest rate risk. Based on the committee�s on-going review, it was determined that the repayment of
high fixed rate FHLB advances should have a positive impact on BankAtlantic�s net interest margin. During